
Updated:  8/21/2024

2:50 Park in circle at back of school, behind Bus #1
2:55 C out of parking lot straight on to Hardwick Road
2:56 D/O #31 West Street 

R on to West Street
2:57 D/O #24 West Street 
2:58 D/O #15 West St 
2:59 D/O #12 West St 

C across N. Main St on to East Street
3:02 D/O #26 East St         

D/O #32 East Street
3:03 D/O #35 East St 

R on to Oliver St
R on to North Main St (Rt 32) toward center of town
L West Street
R on Common St

3:05 D/O Library                              
3:06 D/O #26 North Main St
3:18 D/O #438 N. Main St 

T/A back in to Briggs Road (at Town line)
3:19 D/O Corner of Briggs Rd & N. Main St                        

C back toward center of Petersham
3:21 D/O #309 North Main St 
3:23 D/O #279 North Main St  
3:25 D/O #211 North Main St 
2:26 D/O #171 North Main St                                                    

L Popple Camp Rd (Rt 101)
3:30 D/O #140 Popple Camp Rd       
3:31 D/O #180 Popple Camp Rd 

D/O #190 Popple Camp Rd  
T/A Petersham/Phillipston line

3:33 D/O #215 Popple Camp Rd
3:36 D/O #61 Popple Camp Rd   
3:38 D/O #31 Popple Camp Rd

Route PCS 2
PM RUN (K)=Kindergarten

L=Left    R=Right    C=Continue    T/A=Turn Around    P/U=Pick Up    D/O=Drop Off



Updated:  8/21/2024

3:39 D/O #25 Popple Camp Rd   
L Shaw Road

3:40 D/O #88 Shaw Rd 



Updated:  8/21/2024

7:20 P/U #140 Popple Camp Road 
7:21 P/U #180 Popple Camp Rd 

P/U #190 Popple Camp Rd
T/A Petersham/Phillipston Town Line

7:23 P/U #215 Popple Camp Road
7:26 P/U #61 Popple Camp Rd
7:27 P/U #31 Popple Camp Rd 
7:28 P/U #25 Popple Camp Rd

L Shaw Rd
7:30 P/U #88 Shaw Rd        

R at end of Shaw Rd onto East St
R at stop sign on to Rt North Main St (RT 32)

7:35 P/U #26 North Main St house
7:43 P/U #438 North Main St 

T/A at Briggs Rd (back into road for Pick-Up)
7:45 P/U Corner of Briggs Rd & North Main St  

C back on North Main Street to Petersham Center
7:47 P/U #309 North Main St 
7:48 P/U #211 North Main St  
7:49 P/U #171 North Main St                                               
7:55 P/U #23 North Main St 

L East Street
7:59 P/U #35 East Street 

P/U #32 East Street     
8:00 P/U #26 East Street        

C across Main road on to West Street
8:03 P/U #12 West Street    
8:04 P/U #15 West Street                
8:05 P/U #24 West Street                  

L on to Hardwick Rd
8:06 P/U #31 West Street 
8:10 D/O Arrive at back of school         

Route PCS 2
AM RUN (K)=Kindergarten

L=Left    R=Right    C=Continue    T/A=Turn Around    P/U=Pick Up    D/O=Drop Off



Updated:  8/21/2024

2:25 Leave Bus Yard and Leave School at 2:55
C straight on to Hardwick Rd
L on to West Street
L on to Rt 122 

2:57 D/O #67 New Salem Road 
D/O Quabbin Woods Restaurant            
D/O #42 Barre Rd                             
D/O #68 Barre Rd

3:02 D/O & T/A Circle just after Dana Rd         
T/A at Nichewaug Rd/Café

L on to South St
3:09 D/O #62 South St 
3:10 D/O #67 South St     

L on to Nichewaug Rd
3:14 D/O #148 Nichewaug Rd 
3:15 D/O #161 Nichewaug Rd              
3:16 D/O #164 Nichewaug Rd
3:18 D/O Corner of Nichewaug & Glen Valley Rd     

R on Glenn Valley Rd
R on Old Hardwick Rd
R on to Hardwick Rd (32A)

3:22 D/O #297  Hardwick Rd
D/O #231 Hardwick Rd                 

3:24 D/O #163 Hardwick Rd
P/U Corner of Amidon Drive                   

3:26 D/O #34 Hardwick Rd Last house on left                         
L on to Rt 122
L on to West Street

3:32 D/O&T/A Phillips Drive PM Only        
3:34 D/O #183 West Rd   

L on to Rt 122 
L on to Birch Drive

3:39 D/O #28 Birch Drive   

Route PCS 1 
PM RUN (K)=Kindergarten

L=Left    R=Right    C=Continue    T/A=Turn Around    P/U=Pick Up    D/O=Drop Off



Updated:  8/21/2024

3:40 D/O #54 Birch Dr
3:41 D/O #58 Birch Dr 

T/A in clearing across from #58
 L on to 122

R on to New Athol Rd
3:47 D/O #42 New Athol Rd                 
3:49 D/O Intersection of Flat Rock Rd & Tom Swamp Rd             

D/O #138 New Athol Rd                                                                   
L on to Monson Tpk Rd
R on to Flat Rock Rd

3:50 D/O #18 Flat Rock Rd 
3:51 D/O Corner of Monson Tnpk & & Flat Rock  

L on Monson Tpk 
3:53 D/O #73 Monson Tpk Rd                     



Updated:  8/21/2024

6:54 R from bus yard, R onto 202, L onto 122 S, L onto Munson Tpk
7:13 P/U #73 Monson Tpk Rd                
7:14 P/U Corner of Flat Rock & Monson Tpk  

R on to Flat Rock Rd
7:15 P/U #18 Flat Rock Rd

Go through Stop Sign to end of road, R onto New Athol Road
7:16 P/U Corner of New Athol Rd & Flat Rock Rd                  

L on New Athol Rd
D/O #138 New Athol Rd                                                       

L on to Monson Tpk
L on to Flat Rock Rd
R on to New Athol Rd

7:17 P/U #42 New Athol R
L on to Rt 122 (New Salem Rd)
R on to Birch Drive

7:20 P/U #28 Birch Dr
7:22 P/U #58 Birch Dr                                                 

T/A in clearing across from #58; go back down Birch Dr
R on to Rt 122 (New Salem Rd)
R on to Hardwick Rd (32A)

7:28 P/U #34 Hardwick Rd
P/U Corner of Amidon Drive                 

7:30 P/U #163 Hardwick Rd                 
P/U #231 Hardwick Rd            

7:33 P/U #297 Hardwick R
L onto Old Hardwick Rd
L on to Glen Valley Rd

7:38 P/U Corner of Nichewaug & Glen Valley Rd    
L on to Nichewaug Rd

P/U #161 Nichewaug Rd             
7:39 P/U #164 Nichewaug Rd
7:40 P/U #148 Nichewaug Rd

L South St

Route PCS 1
AM RUN (K)=Kindergarten

L=Left    R=Right    C=Continue    T/A=Turn Around    P/U=Pick Up    D/O=Drop Off



Updated:  8/21/2024

7:44 P/U #67 South St
7:45 P/U #62 South St

R on to Rt 122 
P/U #42 Barre Rd
P/U #68 Barre Rd

7:50 T/A&P/U in circle just after Dana Rd            
R on to Rt 32
L on to Spring St

8:05 D/O Use second entrance to school, drop kids off at back door


